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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Group Corporate

Question No.  68

Senator Singh asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:

1. What has been the intake from the Department’s graduate recruitment programme over the last 4 years?

2. Has there been any change to this programme since the last election?

a. If so, what is the nature of those changes?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The following table lists the Department’s graduate intake for the past 4 years:


Year Graduate

intake

2010 40

2011 34

2012 33

2013 33


2. No changes have been made to the Attorney-General’s Graduate Program since the election.

2a. Not Applicable
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